GIP LAW

8/18/2010 5:47:57 PM

3/007

PAGE

Fax Server

☑ 004

:DAVID L. TARNOFF COMPANY:1233 TWENTIETH STREET NW

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

USPTO

08/17/2010 501264471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 4th inventor's first name previously recorded on Reel 024726 Frame 0129. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 501240387A.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nozomi GOTOU	06/02/2009
Hideyuki GOTOU	05/27/2009
Harunori MIYAMURA	05/27/2009
Hideki FUJIWARA	06/02/2009

RÉCÉIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Daikin Industries, Ltd.				
Street Address:	Umeda Center Building 4-12			
Internal Address:	Nakazaki-Nishi, 2-chome, Kita-ku			
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	530-8323			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12864087

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-293-0444 Phone:

Email: yyoshimura@giplaw.com

David L. Tamoff Correspondent Name:

1233 Twentieth Street NW Address Une 1:

Suite 700 Address Line 2:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036 Address Line 4:

DK-US105186 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 024922 FRAME: 0090

:DAVID L. TARNOFF COMPANY:1233 TWENTIETH STREET NW

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Patrick A. Hilsmier

Total Attachments: 3
source=DK-US105186 correction#page1.tif
source=DK-US105186 correction#page2.tif
source=DK-US105186 correction#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024922 FRAME: 0091 LOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP COMPANY: 1233 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 700

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/22/2010 501240387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Execution Date
06/02/2009
05/27/2009
05/27/2009
06/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daikin Industries, Ltd.
Street Address:	Urneda Center Building 4-12
Internal Address:	Nakazaki-Nishl, 2-chome, Kita-ku
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	530-8323

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12864087		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)293-0445 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the lax attempt is unsuccessful.

2022930444 Phone:

yyoshimura@giplaw.com Email:

GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP Correspondent Name: 1233 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 700 Address Line 1:

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20038-2680 Address Line 4:

DK-U\$105186 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Patrick A. Hilsmier NAME OF SUBMITTER:

> PATENT REEL: 024922 FRAME: 0092

_____08/30/2010 11:14 FAX 202 293 0445

GIP LAW

Ø 010

LOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP COMPANY: 1233 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 700

Total Attachments: 2 source=DK-US105186assign#page1.tif source=DK-US105186assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024922 FRAME: 0093

2011 08/30/2010 11:14 FAX 202 293 0445 GIP LAW Fax Server 8/18/2010 5:47:57 PM PAGE 6/007 USPTO

:DAVID L. TARNOFF COMPANY:1233 TWENTIETH STREET NW

Attomey	Docket No.		
---------	------------	--	--

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nozomi GOTOU, Hidevuki GOTOU, Harunori MIYAMURA, Hideki FUJIWARA

(hereina	after	designated	as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain nev	
2010 A	~ _	<u></u>	for Which	the undersigned has (have):
-	(a)	filed an ap	plication for Letters Patent of the United States of A	merica on ; or
			having Serial No.	, 01
Í	(b)	executed a	on application for Letters Patent of the United State	es of America on the date(s)
	w	HEREAS.	DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD.	of
Timeda	Cel	nter Rido	4-12. Nakazaki-nishi 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-si	hi, Osuka 530-8323, Japan
La Laine		ocecente le	ga) representatives and assigns (hereinafter designati	ien as the Assignee) is
decimos	e of	acquiring t	he entire right, title and interest in and to said invent	tion and in and to any Letters
Patent(s	s) th	at may be g	granted therefor in the United States of America;	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT

REEL: 024922 FRAME: 0094

USPTO

GIP LAW

8/18/2010 5:47:57 PM

7/007

Fax Server

2012

;DAVID L. TARNOFF COMPANY: 1233 TWENTIETH STREET NW

> The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

> The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the Assignce, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) indicated.

et w	Date: May 27, 2009			40 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -		
	Date:	May 27	200 g ,		Miyamu MIYAMUF	
	Date:	Juna 2, 2	<i>>>9</i>	Hideki F	ujwara UJIWARA	
	Date:	·			 	
		T			•	
		····				
	Date:					
	Date;				·	